Street V Marudur Villupuram Tamil Nadu 605602; and also at Shop No 51, Old Bus Stand
Villupuram Muncipal Building Villupuram Tamil Nadu 605602 who have mortgaged the
property more particularly described hereunder to repay the amount mentioned in the notice
being INR 22,42,948/- (Rupees Twenty Two Lakh Forty Two Thousand Nine hundred and
forty eight Only) due as on 05th July 2025with further interest at the contractual rate thereon
till the date of paymentwithin 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) / Mortgagor(s) having failed to repay the amount, notice is

[...]

The Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) / Mortgagor(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the
charge of the Axis Finance Limited for an amount of INR 22,42,948/- (Rupees Twenty Two
Lakh Forty Two Thousand Nine hundred and forty eight Only) due as on 05th July 2025
and further interest thereon at the contractual rates together with costs, charges, etc. of Axis
Finance Ltd until the full payment or realization in full.
The Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) / Mortgagor(s) attention is invited to provisions of sub section

[...]

1st Street, Valasaravakkam, Thiruvallur, Tamilnadu 600087; and also at Old No 94/3 New
No 49/311th Avenue Ashok Nagar Chennai Tamilnadu 60008 who have mortgaged the
property more particularly described hereunder to repay the amount mentioned in the
notice being INR 87,23,014/- (Rupees Eighty Seven Lakh Twenty Three Thousand and
Fourteen Only) due as on 05th July 2025 with further interest at the contractual rate
thereon till the date of paymentwithin 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) / Mortgagor(s) having failed to repay the amount, notice is

[...]

The Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) / Mortgagor(s) in particular and the public in general is
hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be
subject to the charge of the Axis Finance Limited for an amount of INR 87,23,014/-
(Rupees Eighty Seven Lakh Twenty Three Thousand and Fourteen Only) due as on
05th July 2025 and further interest thereon at the contractual rates together with costs,
charges, etc. ofAxis Finance Ltd until the full payment or realization in full.
The Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) / Mortgagor(s) attention is invited to provisions of sub